Butler Rural Electric Cooperative Association, Inc.
August 1, 2009

The following schedul e of fees and charges shall be collected by the Cooperative in accordance with
the provisions of the Rules and Regulations.

Service Fees
Construction Service Fee $100.00 Construction Meter
Returned Payment Charge $35.00
Collection Charge $30.00
Disconnection Charge $30.00
Reconnection Charge Business Hours $30.00
After Hours $130.00
Meter test fee/Single Phase $50.00
Account Setup Fee $25.00
Meter Tampering or Fraudulent Use Fee $150.00
New Construction Fee $300.00 Plusactual costs as defined
in the Rules and Regulations
Engineering Fee $150.00
Re-staking of Engineering $75.00 (per poleor span of U/G)
Trip Charge $100.00
Credit Card Convenience Fee $3.95 (Maximum Credit/Debit Card
Transaction $1,500)
In-Home-Display Replacement Fee $150.00
Prepay Minimum $25.00
Interconnection Application Fee $300.00
Security Deposit Schedule

Prepay Service Deposit $50.00

Credit Score of 650 or above No Security Deposit Required

Credit Score Between 575 — 649 Average Bill x 2; if no history-$250.00

Credit Score of 574 or below Average Bill x 3; if no history-$375.00



